YSY 18003 NI 4/
\\/2 SSINHINOY FOVHINS

EEE I VERE ]

G0 9 YVININY
/9 000/ 4310

SZLV-082-401

123ro084 40 3711/

O

7V

72/S L3TFHS

mmw 0 9986 61 %0 5F S INIMVYQ SOV TITY NIYLIY 8 Ag GIN04dY
2'0.9 02 01 dn 0F ¥310 - .
1o mw @mn&mm@ m wm.\_s 224 0 a0 q q‘ AG GINITHD
YVINIT LHOIFM |NOISINZ,
SIONVETIO] %\QN\\\M\QN C u Z _ ._u m _ |_ g 9/02/10/92 |IMSMArvTIoNIW "L | AG NMYYG
SYILIWITIN NI_FHY SNOISNIWI TTV
3/4/1934S ISIMYTHLO SSTINN En m m l_um O O m n w m 7102/ 90/ G2\ INSMIrVIONIW L | AG GIN9ISIT
!/ TIIVNDIS Vg THYNIIS [
- '
22-008/ 94a AFTI08] ONV LSIOH [GZ°0 ot 1o
YFEGWNN L&V L&V 40 F711/ TVINTLV EXIZX
9¢ G/

i

[ 0

aiNodddv 1 31va

EE]

AHOLSIH NOISINTY

—
—J

Vs W N
| S Y e = Y e = -

1D

o7/

9%

2l

87

77

/£

g/

0s¢

08/

/2|

00£-6G




VSV 1610d NJ 3]
\%2 SSINHIN0Y TIVANS HIGANN FT1408d ATTI0NL ONV LSIOH dLe @ m £V
L50F ¥vIONY 1231084 40 37114 32IS LIIHS
. 1 F 000/ ¥310 " A " -
G700 o1 %n 077 s510. INIMYYQ SIOVTTY XSy b 8 ’ N g 8 gzousdy
Z20F 02 04 I 0F ¥3A0
\Sm‘ﬂt,@nﬂsmm@%“m\g v/N 0 =z - a.‘ q Ag GINITHD
T LHOM [NOISIAY ONILIIN g 8102/10/62| NoLwowD T | Ag MmMvEa
oy s sesoue v | 8102/10/62 | 4315008 3N
171 FILVNIIS E7iZd] ECIES
10-G00S1 9¥a (S21V) AFT7041 &IV F12 71
YIGWN LIV 1Vd 40 F1L1J UEER 37708
0 1300Vag FATVA 87-0057 930 7 o¢
0 FG0 79 HOLOW IV v / Ge
0 (°G] OIIV¥) X089VID 92-£9931-H407IS| }S / 78
0 IV GINTH JFTLTWVIG 399V ] STHSVM ¥20 J0ION Gh IS§IN 7 oc
0 FIVd G379 JFIINVIG F98V ] JFHSVM Y90 1a90N OTW SON, g 2c
0 IV GINTH YFLIWVIG 398V ] JSHSVM ¥00Jad0N ., 7/] NIZ-TIN < A3
10N X3H OSW - G£0%7 0ST 7 0f
10N X3H SW - 2£07 0S/ 7 62
1NN X3H W - 2£0%7 0ST 7 8z
10N X3H OIW - 2£0% 0SI 8 42
0 (X08dVIH J5ON J0) IIVHS NOINIJ Z£-005] 950 7 [
0 (WHOOS=02Z FONVIH - [/ FONVE) dvg GvO T Z1-0057 94d
0 (WWOZZ+0 7] FONVTS - || FONVY) ¥vg avoT ¥0 9/-006/ 94a
0 (WWO7|+GG FONVTH - | FONVY) dvg avoT ¥0 G/-005/ 94 / sz
0 37708 I 1INV 71-005] 953 7 7z
0 aqoy 311 £/-008/ 940 Z £2
0 TITHM NIV 2I-0051 980 Z 2z
0 EEELEE] 11-005/ 94d 4 I , Av
FONVTS FH1 i
0 YIHSYM HTIVIS 0/-006/ 40| No saN3d3a| 02 | ]
39NV FHL
0 430vdS 60-005/ 94d| No SaN3FdFa| 6/
0 EZEDS £0-005/ 93| / E
0 F1V7d J010M 20-005/ 94a / Z/ 98
0 (X0GHVID GFJON 0) 3031 NOILISNVIL 20-522] 943 / 9/
Nid 117dS 07Xy - 762/ 0SI N9 NId Z El )
MIFIS 135 139005 NOOVXTH 0% X 8W - £16 NI 7 71
MIYIS VD aVIH ¥IANITAD SE X 9W - 2I6 NId 7 </
FIHSTM 78 - 1206 NId| / 2/ !
MIYIS VD aVIH YIANITAD G2 X 8W - 786/ NId / /i
ANZIALVAZAS 15T 05X 9 X9V - 6880 NIa| 7 o7 i)
ES
STTIIHS 7 OML HLIM MO FTINIS SONI¥VIE TTvd IN00¥9 dIIG 22-6029 4Y4S - 445 629 NIg, 7 6
ONIY ONINIVIIY ONIIIS ZX 2G - 277 NId| i B |
ONIY ONINIVIIY ONIIIS 27X 62 - 177 NId 7 7 il
JIHSVM 7°9 ¥V - 62/ NIG 7 9 ﬁ
JIHSTM 1€V - 621 NId 4 g
MIHIS dVD avIH L3INI0S NOOIVXIH| SOH SH 7/€ - INN 02 - 7/1 - £°818 ISNV £ 7
0 F15°0 TOVHS Z <
0 SYZONTTIS GNV FATVA 107d / Z
0 JTING 7 7
VEE] NOILdI4IS30 SFEWNN LSVd ALO W31/
1SI7 SL4vd

Y
[
(S}
£y
: N
S
S
~N
S
2l
s 121 00£-6 1z g¢z
582

NOSIFHIOW M| 8102/707Z1 | 0

GIN0IIV | F1Va REZ]

AHOLSIH NOISINGY




VSV 18n0q N 9]
\&/z SSINHONOY FOVAINS

HIGWON T 104

250 T ¥VININY

AFTI08L ANV LSIOH 1820

1031084 40 F1L1L

O

v

5215 133HS

©2:0 4008 01 9 02/ 4310 INIMVYT S3IV T3y
20,9 02] 01 dn 0F 5310
09 ge o1 an G w30 P
P0G G ol 4 w10 0
vang LHOIIM |NOISINTY
IINY 7]
suaLINTIN NI 33v snoisnawia 11y | 8102/10/08
G313 ISIMITHLO SSTINT aiva

ONIL417
431500d a3y

2

NIYLIY g Ag a3n08ddy

Ag aanI3H)

18102/10/0€ | NOLHIIED T A8 NMVEG
102/11/0€ |1ysmarvioNiy L | Ag aanois3g

171 FILVNOTS Eri7d] THVNETS. -
81-q7.£1 940 FLVId MNIT INIW 94062 - 14
YIGWN LYo 18V 40 FTL1L ER I8
6/

[ o

dIN08ddV 1 F1Va

EZ]

AHOLSIH NOISINTS

gq

Ggz8

(24

s7




¥% RED ROOSTER
(. LIFTING

Hoist Body - TCR-250-AT2S Mini Hoist

DO1-AH1-AT REV2 08.02.22 = Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =



o
&

RED ROOSTER
LIFTING

Hoist Body - TCR-250-AT2S Mini Hoist

DO1-AH1-AT REV2 08.02.22

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =

Fig. Part Number | Part Name Parts Fig. Part Number | Part Name Parts
No. Per No. Per
Hoist Hoist
006 426206060 VALVE BODY 1 116 426205310 GEAR CASE 1
008 426205850 VALVE PIN 1 117 426205320 RING GEAR 1
009 426205140 LIMIT LEVER 1 118 426205890 LOCK SCREW 1
010 426205100 LIMIT GUIDE 1 119 426205900 BRAKE PLATE 1
012 426205110 CHAIN LEVER 1 120 130112806 BEARING 6806 2
016 136102151 VALVE PACKING 1 121 130113003 BEARING 6901 2
020 130802209 VALVE SPRING 1 122 130170013 NEEDLE BEARING KT-81211 6
022 426205880 | PROTECTOR 1 123 131103047 | O-RING S-70 1
029 131905008 HEX SOCKET DOME SCREW M5X8 2 124 131103004 O-RING S-6 1
031 132804010 HEX FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X10 6 125 131705014 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5X14 3
035 131309008 WASHER M8 1 126 130302025 RETAINING RING S-25 1
038 130790008 SNAP PIN 8 1 127 130302012 RETAINING RING S-12 3
039 130406017 PARALLEL PIN 3X7.5 3 128 130301024 RETAINING RING H-24 2
050 426205790 MOTOR CASE 1 129 130603006 SPRING PIN 3X6 1
051 426205180 REAR PLATE 1 142 42620593E SWIVEL HOOK (W. / CLAW) 1
052 426205160 CYLINDER 1 A 426205931 SWIVEL HOOK 1
053 426205150 ROTOR 1 B 420620P11 HOOK SAFETY CLAW 1
054 | 426205170 | FRONT PLATE 1 c 131704028 | HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M4X28 1
055 | 137102018 | VANE 5 D 130802046 | HOOK SPRING 1
056 | 130402049 | KNOCK PIN 1 E 134501004 | U-NUT M4 !
057 130113003 BEARING 6901 5 143 426205800 UNDER HOOK HOLDER (ASSY) 1
058 131103044 O-RING S-63 1 144 426205910 HOOK THRUST PLATE (ASSY) 1
059 131705014 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5X14 3 145 130121103 THRUST BEARING 51103 !
060 130302012 RETAINING RING S-12 1 146 131103017 O-RING S-22 !
070 426205410 BRAKE COVER 1 147 131706018 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X18 2
071 426205400 BRAKE PISTON 1 149 131905010 HEX SOCKET DOME HEAD M5X10 1
072 426205430 BRAKE DISK 1 150 131305005 WASHER M5 !
073 130408079 KEY 1 152 131310006 SPRING WASHER FOR FIG NO. 147 2
074 130802207 SPRING 12X13 8X1 6 153 426215830 HANGER 2
075 131103047 O-RING S-70 1 154 131705020 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5X20 2
076 131103042 O-RING S-56 1 160 426206941 MANIFOLD BLOCK 1
077 131705030 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5X30 2 164 131103008 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP CREW M5X35 2
078 132104005 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M4X5 1 165 131705035 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP CREW M5X35 2
090 426205210 | WHEEL HOUSING 1 166 130603010 | SPRING PIN 3X10 2
091 | 426205350 | CHAIN GUIDE 1 171 | 137309269 | NAMEPLATE !
092 136610025 CHAIN SEPARATOR 1
093 426205230 | SPACER 1
094 130116005 BEARING 16005 1
095 130113010 BEARING 6910 1
096 131103004 O-RING S-6 2
097 131102006 O-RING G-50 1
098 130606045 | SPRING PIN 6X45 2
099 131705014 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5X14 2
101 AHC4/80 LINK CHAIN 4mm HOL
110 426205240 CAGE 1
1M1 426205250 STAR GEAR 3
112 426205260 PIN 3
113 426205270 THRUST COLLAR 6
114 426205290 PINION 1
115 426205300 WHEEL 1




RED ROOSTER
LIFTING

o
&

Pendant - VRD-4R

e, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ - Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta Hous

DO01-P8 REVO



LIFTING

Pendant - VRD-4R

z% RED ROOSTER

Fig. No. | Part Number | Part Name Parts
Per
Hoist
A 420218vB0 | THROTTLE VALVE 4
B 420235VR0 | VALVE BODY 1
C 420218VF0 BUSHING 4
D 420235X40 BUTTON 4
E 130802036 SPRING 6X18X0.32 4
F 420235W50 | FRONT CASE 1
G 420235W60 | REAR CASE 1
H 136608256 BOOT 1
J 420235VM0 | ADJUST SCREW 1
K 131705310 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1
M5X10
L 132404114 PHILLIPS HEAD MACHINE SCREW 4
M5X14
M 132904221 SELF TAPPING SCREW 4X20 6
N 132105305 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5X5 | 4
P 131309206 WASHER M6 1
Q 130301912 RETAINING RING H-12 1
R 131109001 O-RING S-3 (HS90°) 4
S 131103005 O-RING S-7 1
T 131103008 O-RING S-10 4
U 131103009 O-RING S-11.2 4
\Y 420224V61 EMERGENCY VALVE 1
w 420228V50 EMERGENCY BUSHING 1
X 136690503 EMERGENCY SWITCH 1
Y 420228W00 | PUSH ROD 1
4 131103002 O-RING S-4 2
AA 131103004 O-RING S-6 2
AB 131103008 O-RING S-10 1
AC 131103009 O-RING S-11.2 2
AD 130303204 RETAINING RING E-4 1
AE 131307105 WASHER M5 1
AF P128 1/8 BSP COMPACT ELBOW C/W 60° 4
CONE
AG PO71/1 1/8 BSP NIPPLE C/W 60° CONE 2
AH P016/1 1/8 BSP TO 1/4 HOSETAIL SWIVEL 12
AJ P002/1 1/4 HOSE FERRULE 12
AL STRAINER WIRE 1
AK 1/4-HOSE 1/4 ANTI STATIC RUBBER HOSE 6

D01-P8 REVO = Red Rooster Lifting Limited * Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =



